

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1779

ANSWERED ON 28
TH

 DECEMBER, 2017


TOLL COLLECTION BOOTHS


1779. SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to close the toll collection booths on the National Highways in

the country; and


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the total number of toll booths closed across the country?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) No, Madam.


(b) Does not arise.


*****

